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This section explains how to use your new walkie-talkies. It is recommended to read the 
complete user guide for detailed instructions and safety warnings. 

START-UP GUIDE

INSIDE THE PACKAGE

2 Walkie-Talkies with belt clip 
One instruction manual
WARNING: All packaging materials, such as tape, plastic sheets, wire ties and tags are not 
part of this toy and should be discarded for your child’s safety.

Take out the belt-clip from each walkie-talkie. To do so, push the belt-clip upwards 
while lifting the latch. 
 

1

2 Insert 1 x 6LR61 battery (not included) in each walkie-talkie. The battery 
compartment is located at the back of the unit. Put back the belt-clip on each 
walkie-talkie. 
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4

To turn the walkie-talkies on, move the HI/LOW/OFF switch to the “HI” or “LOW” 
position. In “LOW” position, the volume of the walkie-talkies is low, whereas it is 
high when set to the “HI” position. 
 

Press the TALK button, and talk to the other user. Release the key to listen to 
the other end. Note: it is recommended to use the walkie-talkies from a distance 
between 1.5 and 100 metres and in a flat open area. 
 

5 Press the Morse key to create light messages for your secret contact. Do not forget 
to direct the light beam to the person you wish to send a message to. Please refer 
to the Morse code table on page 2 to compose your light messages. Short press the 
Morse key to make a dot (.) and long press the same key to make a dash (-).
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BATTERY INFORMATION

The Walkie-Talkies work with 2 x 9V  type 6LR61 alkaline batteries (one battery per 
unit).
1. Using a screwdriver, open the battery compartment cover located at the 
back of the unit. Make sure to remove the belt-clip first. 
2. Install the 2 x 6LR61 batteries observing the polarity indicated at the bottom 
of the battery compartment, and as per the diagram shown opposite. 
3. Close the battery compartment and tighten the screw. 

Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.  Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before 
being charged. Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision. Different types of batteries or 
new and used batteries are not to be mixed. Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended are to be 
used. Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity. Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy. The 
supply terminals are not to be short circuited. Do not throw batteries into a fire. Remove the batteries if you are not 
going to use the game for a long period of time. WARNING: Mal-function or loss of memory may be caused by strong 
frequency interference or electrostatic discharge. Should any abnormal function occur, remove the batteries and insert 
them again.

MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY

Only use a soft, slightly damp cloth to clean the unit. Do not use detergent. Do not to 
expose the unit to direct sunlight or any other heat source. Do not immerse the unit in 
water. Do not dismantle or drop the unit. Do not try to twist or bend the unit. If the unit 
malfunctions, try to change the batteries first. If this proves to be ineffective, read the 
instruction manual again.
NOTE: please keep this instruction manual, it contains important information. It is 
recommended to keep the packaging for any further reference. 
WARNING! Not suitable for children under 3 years. Choking Hazard – Small parts. In a bid 
to keep improving our services, we could implement modification on the colours and the 
details of the product shown on the packaging.

This product is covered by our 6-month warranty. For any claim under the warranty or after 
sale service, please contact your distributor and present a valid proof of purchase. Our 
warranty covers any manufacturing material and workmanship defect, with the exception 
of any deterioration arising from the non-observance of the instruction manual or from any 
careless action implemented on this item (such as dismantling, exposition to heat and 
humidity, etc.).
 
Reference: TW06SP_17     
Designed and developed in Europe – Made in China, Dongguan

Environmental Protection:
Unwanted electrical appliances can be recycled and should not be discarded along with regular household waste! 
Please actively support the conservation of resources and help protect the environment by returning this appliance 
to a collection centre (if available).
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FCC NOTICE

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 

cause undesired operation.
NOTE:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance 
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver 

is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Warning: Changes of modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user authority to operate the equipment.
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Esta sección explica como utilizar tu nuevo walkie talkie. Para obtener una descripción 
detallada de las instrucciones y observaciones sobre seguridad se recomienda leer la guía 
del usuario completa.

GUÍA DE INICIO

CONTENIDO DEL EMBALAJE

2 Walkie Talkies con clip de cinturón 
Un manual de instrucciones
¡ADVERTENCIA! Los elementos utilizados para el embalaje, tales como recubrimientos de 
plástico, cintas adhesivas, etiquetas y ataduras metálicas, no forman parte de este juguete 
y deberán retirarse del mismo por razones de seguridad antes de que se permita al niño 
utilizar el juguete.

Sacar el clip del cinturón de cada walkie talkie. Para hacerlo presionar el clip hacia 
arriba al tiempo que se levanta el cierre.
 

1

2 Colocar 1 pila 6LR61 (no incluida) en cada walkie talkie. El compartimiento de las 
pilas se encuentra localizado en la parte posterior del aparato. Colocar de nuevo el 
clip de cinturón en cada walkie talkie.
 

3

4

Para encender los walkie talkies llevar el interruptor HI/LOW/OFF a la posición “HI” 
o “LOW”. En la posición “LOW” el volumen de los walkie talkies es bajo, mientras 
que en la posición “HI” es alto.
 

Pulsar el botón TALK para hablar con el otro usuario y soltar el botón para 
escuchar. Nota: se recomienda usar los walkie talkies a una distancia de entre 
1,5 y 100 metros en un espacio abierto.
 

5 Pulsa la tecla Morse  para crear mensajes luminosos en código para tu contacto 
secreto. Gira el walkie-talkie con el haz luminoso hacia la persona a la que deseas 
mandar el mensaje. Para componer un mensaje en Morse, puedes consultar el 
alfabeto Morse en la página 2. Un punto (.) se forma con una pulsación corta la 
tecla Morse y una raya (-) se forma con una pulsación larga.
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INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LAS PILAS

Los walkie talkies funcionan con 2 pilas alcalinas de 9V  tipo 6LR61 (una pila por 
unidad).
1. Abrir la tapa del compartimiento de las pilas localizado en la parte posterior 
de la unidad con un destornillador. Verificar que se ha retirado el clip de 
cinturón antes de hacerlo.
2. Colocar las 2 pilas 6LR61 siguiendo las indicaciones sobre polaridad 
localizadas en el fondo del compartimiento y según el diagrama que se 
muestra en el lado opuesto. 
3. Cerrar el compartimiento de las pilas y apretar el tornillo.

No intente nunca recargar pilas no recargables; para cargar las pilas recargables, antes retírelas del juguete; las pilas 
recargables deben recargarse siempre bajo la supervisión de un adulto; no mezcle pilas de distinto tipo, o pilas nuevas 
con pilas usadas; utilice únicamente pilas del tipo recomendado o equivalentes; colocar siempre las pilas en la posición 
correcta, de acuerdo con la polaridad indicada en el compartimento; retire del juguete las pilas gastadas; no permita 
que entren en contacto eléctrico los terminales de la alimentación. Si prevé que el juguete no va a utilizarse durante un 
periodo largo de tiempo, retire las pilas. Cuando el sonido se hace débil o el juego no responde adecuadamente es 
señal de que debe sustituir las pilas. ADVERTENCIA: Interferencias fuertes de señales de radio o descargas 
electrostáticas pueden provocar un mal funcionamiento de la unidad o que se pierda el contenido de la memoria. En 
caso de que se produzca un funcionamiento anormal, retire y vuelva a colocar las pilas.

MANTENIMIENTO Y GARANTÍA

Para limpiar el juguete, utilice únicamente un paño suave humedecido en agua. No utilice 
ningún producto detergente. No exponga el juguete a la acción directa de los rayos del sol 
ni a ninguna otra fuente de calor. No mojar el juguete. No desmonte o deje caer el juguete. 
Retire las pilas del juguete si no va utilizarlo durante largos periodos de tiempo.
NOTA: Conserve este manual de instrucciones ya que contiene informaciones de 
importancia. Se recomienda conservar el embalaje para cualquier referencia futura. En 
nuestro constante afán de superación, podemos proceder a la modificación de los colores 
y detalles del producto mostrado en el embalaje. ¡ADVERTENCIA! No apto para niños 
menores de 3 años. Peligro de atragantamiento – Piezas pequeñas.

Este producto está cubierto por nuestra garantía de 6 meses. Para cualquier
reclamación bajo la garantía o petición de servicio post venta deberá dirigirse a su
revendedor y presentar su comprobante de compra. Nuestra garantía cubre los defectos
de material o montaje que sean imputables al fabricante, con la excepción de todo aquel 
deterioro que sea consecuencia de la no observación de las indicaciones indicadas
en el manual de instrucciones o de toda intervención improcedente sobre este aparato 
(como por ejemplo el desmontaje, exposición al calor o a la humedad…).

Referencia: TW06SP_17     
Diseñado y desarrollado en Europa – Fabricado en China, Dongguan
Advertencia para la protección del medio ambiente
¡Los aparatos eléctricos desechados son reciclables y no deben ser eliminados  en la basura doméstica! Por ello 
pedimos que nos ayude a contribuir activamente en el ahorro de recursos y en la protección del medio ambiente 
entregando este aparato en los centros de colección (si existen).
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NOTA FCC

Este aparato cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está
sujeto a las dos siguientes condiciones:
(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias y
(2) debe aceptar toda interferencia recibida, incluidas interferencias que pueden afectar su 

funcionamiento normal.
NOTA:
Este equipo ha sido probado y encontrado que cumple con los límites de un dispositivo
digital Clase B, de acuerdo a la Parte 15 del Reglamento FCC. Estos límites están
diseñados para proveer protección razonable contra interferencia dañina en una 
instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede radiar energía de radio
frecuencia y, si no es instalado y usado de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar
interferencia dañina a radio comunicaciones. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no
ocurrirá interferencia a recepción de radio ó televisión, la cual puede ser determinada
apagando y encendiendo el equipo, el usuario es animado a corregir la interferencia por 
una de las siguientes medidas:
- Redirigir ó reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conectar el equipo a una salida en un circuito diferente al cual el receptor es
conectado.
Advertencia: Cambios de modificaciones a ésta unidad no expresamente aprobados
por la parte responsable de cumplimiento pudiera eliminar la autoridad del usuario para
operar el equipo.
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